SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO...../2017 D.NO.15943 OF 2017

IROM CHITRA DEVI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

Date: 18/05/2017 This petition(s) was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter(s) on Monday i.e. 22^{nd} May, 2017 subject to removing of defect(s)/office objection(s).

[VINOD LAKHINA] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER