SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 86/2017

IROM CHITRA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr N. Kumarjit Singh, Adv. General

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is directed to file the Report received from the Inspector General, CRPF, Manipur and Nagaland in the course of the day.

List the matter on 16th August, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER